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Customer Advisory — 11 November 2022

La Spezia Container Terminal S.p.A. (LSCT) wishes to advise Customers that with effect 015t January 2023, the Storage
regimes of Full Export, Full Import, Empty Import, Empty Export, Full Transhipment, Empty Transhipment will change as per
below.

Revised storage tariffs will be comprised within the Standard Tariff Price List 2023.

Storage of Full Direct Containers 2023

Storage Full Export

Storage Full Export (First 7 Days) Free

Storage Full Export (8 to 10 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Full Export (11 to 12 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 16,50
Storage Full Export (13 to 14 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 20,00
Storage Full Export (15 to 21 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 23,50
Storage Full Export (22 to 45 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 35,00
Thereafter, as of 46 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 80,00
Storage Full Import

Storage Full Import (First 5 Days) Free

Storage Full Import (6 to 7 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Full Import (8 to 10 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 16,50
Storage Full Import (11 to 12 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 20,00
Storage Full Import (13 to 14 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 23,50
Storage Full Import (15 to 21 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 26,00
Storage Full Import (22 to 45 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 60,00
Thereafter, as of 46 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 85,00
Storage of Empty Direct Containers

Storage Empty Import

Storage Empty Import Containers (First 3 Days) Free

Storage Empty Import Containers (4 to 5 Days) | Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Empty Import Containers (6 to 7 Days) | Tariff/Teu/Day € 16,50
Storage Empty Import Containers (8 to 10 Days) | Tariff/Teu/Day € 20,00
Thereafter, as of 11 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 35,00
Storage Empty Export

Storage Empty Export Containers (First 3 Days) Free

Storage Empty Export Containers (4 to 5 Days) | Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Empty Export Containers (6 to 10 Days) | Tariff/Teu/Day € 16,50
Thereafter, as of 11 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 35,00
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Storage of Transhipment Containers
Storage Full Transhipment
Storage Full Transhipment (First 7 Days) Free
Storage Full Transhipment (8 to 10 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Full Transhipment (11 to 12 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 16,50
Storage Full Transhipment (13 to 14 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 20,00
Storage Full Transhipment (15 to 45 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 23,50
Thereafter, as of 46 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 80,00
Storage Empty Transhipment

— Storage Empty Transhipment (First 3 Days) Free
Storage Empty Transhipment (4 to 5 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day € 11,00
Storage Empty Transhipment (6 to 10 Days) Tariff/Teu/Day €16,50
Thereafter, as of 11 Days Tariff/Teu/Day € 35,00

For any further information please contact the LSCT Customer Service department:

Telephone : +39 0187 555484 or 555447

E-mail : customer@contshipitalia.com
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